			<i>_</i>
FORM PTO-1618A	07.	- -11-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce
	V-0, [Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #77	RECC 10 I KADEM	1773106 ARKS ONLY	
10: The Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks: Pleas		document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New		Conveyance Type Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Rec	ordation)	☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ Merger	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fra	ame #	ال	Month Day Year 12-30-95
Corrective Document Reel # Fr	ame#	Change of Name Other	
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name ADDISON - I	WESLEY PUBLISH	NG COMPANY, INC.	12-30-95
	Partnership Lim	ited Partnership Co	rporation
Other Citizenship/State of Incorpo	oration/Organization	MASSACHUSE 775	
Receiving Party Name ADDISC	NO WELLY LONE	Mark if additional names of	of receiving parties attached
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	JACOB WAY		
Address (line 3) Rendo	(NG City	MA35ACHUSETTS State/Country	01867 Zip Code
	eral Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other		·	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
☐ Citizenship/State of Incom	poration/Organization	MASSACHUSETIS	
10/2001 TDIAZ1 00000144 74413842	/ FOR OFF	CE USE ONLY	
FQ:481 40.00 C FQ:482 25.00 C	P		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send of Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office Package 0651-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment.	comments regarding this burden estimate to	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief In eduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C.	formation Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023) and to the 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget
Mail do	cuments to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet(s) informs, Box Assignments, Washing	mation to:
		TD A	DEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0721 FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Page 2

	ative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name	-NA-	
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Nam	Area Code and Telephone Number 4/5, 986.	
Name	CAROLE F. BARRETT	
Address (line 1)	yo coupert Brothers	
Address (line 2)	4 EMBACADERO CENTER	
Address (line 3)	SUITE 3300	
Address (line 4)	SAN FRANCISCO, CARIFORNIA 94111	
_	otal number of pages of the attached conveyance document ny attachments. # SEVEN (7)	
Trademark Applicat	tion Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	rty).
Trade Appli	ication Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
Trade Appli	ication Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
	ication Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
74/413,842	Registration Number(s) Control Control	
74/413,842		
74/413,842		
74/4/3,842 74/4/4,079 Number of Properties	es Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7200 (2) Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
74/4/3,842 74/4/4,079 Number of Propertic Fee Amount Method of Paym Deposit Account	es Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Sinent: Enclosed Deposit Account t deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-1197	
74/4/3,842 74/4/4,079 Number of Propertic Fee Amount Method of Paym Deposit Account	es Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7200 (2) Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Sinent: Enclosed Deposit Account t deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
74/4/3,842 74/4/4,079 Number of Propertie Fee Amount Method of Paym Deposit Account (Enter for payment by	res Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Thent: Enclosed X Deposit Account to deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No ature	
74/4/3,842 74/4/4,079 Number of Propertie Fee Amount Method of Paym Deposit Account (Enter for payment by Statement and Signs To the best of my	es Enter the total number of properties involved. # \(\frac{7WO}{2} \) Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): nent: Enclosed \(\times \) Deposit Account \(\times \) to deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # \(\frac{5O-1/97}{7} \) Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes \(\times \) No \(\times \)	
74/4/3,842 74/4/4,079 Number of Propertie Fee Amount Method of Paym Deposit Account (Enter for payment by Statement and Signs To the best of my	es Enter the total number of properties involved. # TWO (2) Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): nent: Enclosed Deposit Account t deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-1/97 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No ature by knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true and document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	<u>'7, 2001</u>

Ex for

PD

Name Approved The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

Wc,	d W. Moodwald		Tristles Vice President
Francis	J. O'Brien		Assistant Cle
ofAddison-Wesl	ey Publishing Company, Inc.		
	(Exa	ict name of corporation)	
located at One Jac	ob Way, Reading, MA 01867		
		s of corporation in Massach	usetts)
certify that these Article	es of Amendment affecting article	s numbered:	
	1		
	(Number those article	les 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and/or 6 beir	ng amended)
•	ofCommon_		
snares (on(nipe. class & series, if a	oi any)	shares outstanding
al.			•
snares (of (type, class & series, if c	o(shares outstanding, and
	of	any) of	
shares o	(13-pe, class & series, if a	anj.) of	shares outstanding.

4

R.A.

Executive

^{*}Delete the inapplicable words. ***Delete the inapplicable clause.
† For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 70.

^{*} For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 71.

Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on one side only of separate 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Additions to more than one article may be made on a single sheet so long as each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.

To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, of	class or series of stock which the corporation is
authorized to issue, fill in the following:	•

The total presently authorized is:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS			
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	
Common:		Common:			
Preferred:		Preferred:			

Change the total authorized to:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS			
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	
Common:		Common:			
Preferred:		Prcferred:			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0724

	•		•			
	- -	•				
				•	•	
					•	<u>~</u>
			·		,	
		•				
					•	
		٠.				
•					r	
,						
•	•					
The foregoing amendr Laws, Chapter 156B, 5 effective date not mor date.	Sccuion 6 unless these	articles spec	ify, in accordance	with the vote	adopting the	dance with General imendment, a <i>later</i> effective on such later
Later effective date:	December 30.	. 1995	<u> </u>			
SIGNED UNDER THE	PENALTTES OF PERJU	TRY, this	day of _	Decer	nber	. 19 95
Vanne 111	man S	,				Executive
Ronald N. Wo	odward /					(弦感以) "Vice President.
Trance	= J & Siles	2				Nock/*Assistant Clerk
Francis J. C *Duiete the Inapplicable w	orga.				•	~ ~
	-					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0725

TOTAL P.05

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

14/20

1995 USC 19 PM 3: SERTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

I hereby approve the within Articles of Amendment and, the filing fee in
the amount of \$ 100 having been paid, said articles are deemed
to have been filed with me this 19 miday of 100011111
19 _ 95 .

Effective date: 12/30/95

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

goll- Francis Bolis

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

David Shea

Nutter, McClennen & Fish One International Place Boston, MA 02110-2699

TOTAL P.05

REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0726